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VOLLEYBALL

2017 CCIW Volleyball Tournament
November 3-4, 2017
Hosted by Millikin University
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2017 Tournament Schedule
#3 lllinois Wesleyan vs. #2 Carthage, 4:30 p.m., Friday, November 3
#4 Elmhurst vs. #1 Millikin, 7 p.m., Friday, November 3
Semifinal Winners, 6 p.m., Saturday, November 4
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Welcome Message

Welcome to the 2017 College Conference of lllinois &
Wisconsin (CCIW) Volleyball Tournament.

The CCIW enters the 2017-18 academic year as its 72nd
season of competition, 32nd for women’s sports.

During the 2016-17 academic year, the CCIW honored
over 1,900 academic all-conference recipients, 10 CoSIDA
Academic All-Americans, 33 CoSIDA Academic All-District
recipients, one CoSIDA Academic All-American of the Year
and over 100 all-Americans.

The CCIW, recognized as one of the “Best Small-
College Conferences in the Nation,” has seen its share
of success throughout its time, with 50 NCAA Division IlI
National Championships in 11 different sports won by the
membership.

Since the 1991-92 academic year, the CCIW has remained
consistent in its membership and welcomed back another
former member in 2016-17. The CCIW consists of nine
institutions, including Augustana, Carroll, Carthage, EImhurst,
lllinois Wesleyan, Millikin, North Central, North Park and

CCIW Quick Facts

Name: College Conference of lllinois & Wisconsin
Founded: 1946
Members: nine full, four associate
Championship Sports: 23
Twitter & Instagram: @CCIW_Athletics

CCIW Sportsmanship Statement
The Colleges and Universities of the College Conference of lllinois
and Wisconsin believe that good sportsmanship is an integral
component of intercollegiate competition.

The College Conference of lllinois and Wisconsin wholeheartedly
embraces the NCAA position that in order for good sportsmanship
to prevail, coaches, student-athletes and fans must display respect,
fairness, civility, honesty and responsibility before, during and after
all athletic contests.

The College Conference of lllinois and Wisconsin encourages fans
to enthusiastically support their team, recognize the outstanding
performance of opponents and always exhibit good sportsmanship
in their words and actions.

All Conference tournament and championship operational
policies are managed by the CCIW office in accordance
with adopted conference and NCAA standards and
protocols.

Wheaton. Carroll returned to the conference in 2016-17 after a 24-year absence.

In 2014, the University of Dubuque joined the CCIW as an associate member for men’s and women’s lacrosse. The CCIW
added three new associate members for wrestling in 2016, including Lakeland University, Concordia Wisconsin and the

Milwaukee School of Engineering.

The University of Chicago (women’s lacrosse) and Washington University in St. Louis (football) will join the CCIW as associate

members beginning in 2018-19.

The CCIW, which sponsors 23 sports, has carried a long tradition of excellence dating back to its inception in 1946, helping
student-athletes grow in their athletic as well as educational experience. The CCIW looks to continue that tradition and remains

dedicated to helping our student-athletes towards success.

On behalf of the CCIW and its member schools, we would like to thank you for your support and hope you enjoy your

experience at all CCIW events.
Sincerely,

Chris Martin
Commissioner

Mike Krizman

Assistant Commissioner




Carthage Lady Reds
Head Coach: Leanne Ulmer

No.Player Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown/High School
1 Abigail McGowan S 5-10 Jr. Marion, lowa/Linn-Mar
2 Autumn McGee S 5-8 Fr. River Grove, lll./Leyden
3 Laura de Rosales DS 5-1 So. Rockford, lll./Keith Country Day School
4 Luci Krenzke L 5-7 Sr. Racine, Wis./Greenfield
5 Kaila Johanson OH 5-8 Fr. Skokie, lll./Niles West
8 Megan Behrendt OH 5-9 So. Lindenhurst, Ill./Lakes Community
9 Shannon Kebisek OH 5-9 So. Brookfield, Wis./Central
10 Ellie LeCount S 5-8 So. Racine, Wis./St. Catherine’s
11 Sarah Grabowski DS 5-6 So. Greendale, Wis./H.S.
12 Mikaela Grunze OH 5-10 So. Waterford, Wis./Waterford Union
13 Mallory Parsons OH/RS 5-10 Sr. Lake Zurich, Ill./H.S.
14 Rachael Kisten OPP 6-1 Sr. Huntley, Ill./H.S.
15 Lexi Pawlusik OH/DS 5-9 Fr. Burnt Hills, N.Y./Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake
16 Megan Fallert MB 6-0 Sr. Maplewood, Minn./Roseville-Concordia Acedmy
17 Ashley Freund MB 5-10 Fr. McHenry, lll./Grant Community
18 Andrea Kozak RS 5-10 Fr. Mokena, lll./Lincoln Way North
19 Jaclyn Lindquist MB 5-8 Jr. Rockford, lll./Rockford Christian
23 Bailey Wellen RS 5-10 Fr. Carol Stream, lll./Wheaton North
24 Linda Morton OH 6-0 Fr. St. John’s, Ind./Lake Central
27 Katie Laio OH/OPP 6-1 Jr. Downers Grove, lll./North
Elmhurst Bluejays

Head Coach: Julie Hall
No.Player Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown/High School
2 Alexandra Tyggum OH 5-10 Fr. Guatemala City, Guatemala/American School of Guatemala
3 Taylor Zurliene OH 5-8 Fr. Shorewood, lll./Joliet Catholic
4 Rachel Shuty DS 5-8 Fr. Naperville, lll./Naperville North
5 Kelly Townsend S 5-8 So. North Aurora, lll./West Aurora
6 Stacie Harms OH 5-9 So. Bloomington, lll./Normal Community
7 Katie Davis S 5-8 So. New Lenox, lll./Lincoln-Way West
8 Maddie Trumbull OH 5-9 So. Leland, Mich./H.S.
9 Amy Schryver DS 5-7 Sr. Williams Bay, Wis./Big Foot
10 Mel Lundin RSH 6-0 Sr. Portage, Mich./Central
11 Hannah Davis MH 6-1 Sr. Huntley, lll./Marian Central Catholic
12 Cyle Harrison MH/OH 5-11 So. Flossmoor, lll./Homewood-Flossmoor
15 Bailey Brouwer RSH 5-10 So. Elkhart, Ind./Elkhart Memorial
16 Alli Rogers OH 5-8 Sr. Elkhorn, Neb./South
18 Allie Skowron MH 5-11 Sr. Arlington Heights, Ill./Prospect
19 Payton Froats MH 5-10 Fr. Darien, lll./South
21 Selene Ushela DS 5-7 Jr. Downers Grove, lll./North
22 Taylor Nirchi S 5-7 Sr. Frankfort, lll./Lincoln-Way East
27 Kaye Lesure MH 6-0 Fr. Carmel, Ind./H.S.
28 Mallorie Berriman MH 5-11 Fr. Orion, Mich./Lake Orion



lllinois Wesleyan Titans
Head Coach: Kim Nelson-Brown

No.Player Pos. Ht Yr. Hometown/High School
1 Leah Seielstad S 5-9 Jr. Frankfort, Ill./Lincoln-Way East
2 Kyleigh Block OH 5-9 Sr. Deer Creek, lll./Deer Creek Mackinaw
3 Raina Emery DS/L 5-4 So. Chicago, lll./Chicago HS For Agricultural Science
4 Jessica McCall L 5-9 Fr. Wayne, lll./Wheaton St. Francis
5 Tyler Brown OH 5-8 Jr. Normal, Ill./West
6 Maisy Bowden MH 5-10 Sr. Des Peres, Mo./Kirkwood
7 Emily Steininger U 5-9 So. Melrose Park, lll./West Leyden
8 Bethany Loftus OH 5-9 Fr. Lombard, Ill./Montini Catholic
9 Payton Koranda RS/DS 5-6 Fr. Romeoville, lIl./H.S.
10 Claire Bergman MH 6-1 Fr. Wheaton, Ill./Wheaton-Warrenville South
11 Emily Kase OH/DS 5-7 So. Quincy, lll./Quincy Notre Dame
12 Maddie Williams MH 6-0 Jr. Normal, lll./West
13 Rachel Burkman OH 5-11 Jr. Mokena, lll./Lincoln-Way North
14 Heidi Dague MH 6-1 Jr. Oakland, Ill./H.S.
15 Emily Gutzwiler RS 5-11 Fr. Yorkville, Ill./H.S.
16 Caitlin Meyer S 5-8 Fr. Manteno, lll./H.S.
17 Kira Jackson S 5-8 So. Forsyth, lll./Maroa-Forsyth
18 Anna Clausen MH/RS 5-9 Jr. Batavia, Ill./H.S.
19 Page Dickison L 5-6 Fr. Carmel, Ind./Westfield
21 Jordin Hopkins DS 5-2 Sr. Champaign, lll./Champaign Centennial
22 Anne Cummings RS 5-9 Sr. Lemont, lll./Providence Catholic
23 Emily Chapman U 5-9 Jr. East Peoria, lll./H.S.
24 Taylor Krueger DS/L 5-2 So. Park Ridge, lll./Maine Township
Millikin Big Blue
Head Coach: Debbie Kiick
No.Player Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown/High School
1 Elizabeth Schager DS 5-6 Fr. Lombard, lll./Glenbard East
2 Alora Goodey RS/M  5-11 Sr. Lincoln, lll./H.S.
3 Rose Syversen S 5-7 So. Pewaukee, Wis./Waukesha West
4  Gabirielle Coulthard OH 5-10 Fr. Mount Horeb, Wis./H.S.
5 Sarah Bingenheimer S 5-9 Fr. Springfield, Ill./Chatham Glenwood
6 Emily Mihalkanin S 5-6 Sr. Willowbrook, lll./Hinsdale South
8 Marissa McElroy MB 6-3 So. St. Joseph, lIl./St. Joseph Ogden
9 Madison Clarida MB 5-9 Fr. New Lenox, lll./Lincoln Way West
10 Kelsey McAtee OH 5-8 So. Decatur, lll./Mt. Zion
11 Marie Gerbasi OH 5-9 So. Grayslake, lll./Central
12 Maddie Holland MB 6-0 Fr. Shelbyville, Ill./H.S.
13 Brianna Niebrugge MB 5-11 Fr. Decatur, IIl./St. Teresa
14 Megan Regan MB\RS 6-2 Fr. Bartlett, Ill./H.S.
15 Emily Seegmiller OH 5-11 Jr. Arthur, lIl./Arthur Lovington Atwood Hammond
16 Kaylie Jacobson RS 6-0 Jr. Mt. Prospect, lll./Hersey
17 Meredith Artime DS 5-5 Sr. Forsyth, lll./Decatur Christian
18 Skylar Harris DS 5-4 So. Paxton, lll./Paxton Buckley Loda
19 Kaitlyn Cohorst OH 5-9 Fr. Wheeler, lll./Newton
20 Mallorie Selvage OH 5-9 Fr. Oak Park, lll./Oak Park & River Forest
21 Alyssa Vignos DS 5-3 Fr. New Berlin, Ill./H.S.
22 Erin Syversen OH 5-9 Sr. Pewaukee, Wis./\WWaukesha West
23 Lexi Ross MB 5-5 So. Schaumburg, lIl./H.S.
24 Brittany Bourne OH 5-8 Fr. Oak Forest, IIl./H.S.
25 Marissa Holloway MB 5-10 So. Decatur, lll./MacArthur
27 Elle Drake OH 5-7 So. Mattoon, lIl./H.S.
28 Lauren Artime DS 5-5 Fr. Forsyth, lll./Decatur Christian
29 Olivia Thomson S 5-7 Fr. Palmyra, Ill./Northwestern
30 Jordan Themer MB 5-10 Jr. Bourbonnais, lll./Bradley Bourbonnais
32 Molley Whitlock DS 5-6 Fr. Ringwood, lll./Johnsburg
33 Hannah Paquette S 5-5 Fr. Mason, lll./Altamont
34 Abby Trott S 5-5 So. Bement, IIl./H.S.
37 Allison Bass MB 5-10 Fr. Mt. Vernon, lll./Wayne City



CCIW Champions

2014

2015
2016

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Karen Chin, Carthage
Audrey Krajec, Millikin
Karen Chin, Carthage
Cassidy Kingery, Millikin

CCIW Freshman of the Year

Stacey Stegeman, Millikin
Nicole Carlson, EImhurst
Tiffany Thorsell, Carthage
Kelly Bauer, Carthage

Mariya Land, Carthage

Katie Butson, lllinois Wesleyan
Rachel Swoboda, Carthage
Drewann Pancratz, Carthage
Ryan Lally, North Central
Megan Reynolds, EImhurst
Audrey Krajec, Millikin

Laura Kluk, North Central
Emily Mihalkanin, Millikin
Kyleigh Block, lllinois Wesleyan
Tyler Brown, lllinois Wesleyan
Meghan Lacey, Wheaton

CCIW Coach of the Year

Liesl Fowler, Augustana

Leanne Ulmer, Carthage

Kim Nelson-Brown, lllinois Wesleyan
Julie Hall, Elmhurst

Julie Hall, Elmhurst

Year Team (Record) Head Coach

1986 Elmhurst Jaye Flood

1987  Elmhurst Jaye Flood

1988 Elmhurst Jaye Flood

1989 Wheaton Jennifer Soderquist

1990 Carthage Mary Secor

1991 lllinois Wesleyan Tracy Stroyan

1992 North Central Marcy Thurwachter

1993 Carthage Mary Secor

1994  Millikin Linda Slagell

1995  Millikin Linda Slagell

1996 Augustana Liesl Fowler

1997 lllinois Wesleyan Kim Nelson-Brown

1998 Elmhurst Julie Hall

1999  Millikin Linda Slagell

2000 Elmhurst Julie Hall

2001  Elmhurst Julie Hall
Augustana Liesl Fowler

2002  Elmhurst Julie Hall

2003 Elmhurst Julie Hall

2004  Elmhurst Julie Hall
Carthage Leanne Ulmer

2005 Carthage (7-0) Leanne Ulmer

2006 Carthage (7-0) Leanne Ulmer

2007 Carthage (7-0) Leanne Ulmer

2008 Carthage (7-0) Leanne Ulmer

2009 Carthage (7-0) Leanne Ulmer

2010  Millikin (7-0) Debbie Kiick

2011  Carthage (7-0) Leanne Ulmer

2012  Elmhurst (7-0) Julie Hall

2013  Elmhurst (7-0) Julie Hall

2014 Carthage (7-0) Leanne Ulmer

2015  Millikin (5-2) Debbie Kiick
lllinois Wesleyan (5-2) Kim Nelson-Brown
Carthage (5-2) Leanne Ulmer

2016  Millikin (7-1) Debbie Kiick

2017  Millikin (8-0) Debbie Kiick

CCIW Most Outstanding Players

1986 Therese Dorigan, EImhurst

1987 Therese Dorigan, ElImhurst

1988  Gail Williams, ElImhurst

1989 Kristin Rajala, lllinois Wesleyan

1990 Beth Nienhuis, Carthage

1991  Amy Rajala, lllinois Wesleyan

1992 Donna Chess, North Central

1993 Rachel Haworth, Wheaton

1994  Amber Crowder, Millikin

1995 Amber Crowder, Millikin

1996 Kim Rowland, Millikin

1997 Sarah Hawkins, Elmhurst

1998 Sarah Hawkins, EImhurst

1999 Kellie Schmidt, lllinois Wesleyan

2000 Shannon Sobczak, EImhurst

2001 Kiersten Madden, Augustana

2002 Amanda Fark, Elmhurst

2003 Beth Crowley, lllinois Wesleyan

2004  Molly May, lllinois Wesleyan

2005 Lindsay Johnson, EImhurst

2006 Jori Simmons, Carthage

2007 Kelly Bauer, Carthage

2008 Katie Lundgren, Carthage

2009 Katie Lundgren, Carthage

2010 Michelle Madeja, Carthage

2011 Michelle Madeja, Carthage

2012 Megan Reynolds, EImhurst

2013  Audrey Krajec, Millikin

Marci Novak, EImhurst

2006 Leanne Ulmer, Carthage
2007 Leanne Ulmer, Carthage
2008 Leanne Ulmer, Carthage
2009 Leanne Ulmer, Carthage
2010 Debbie Kiick, Millikin
2011 Leanne Ulmer, Carthage
2012  Julie Hall, EImhurst
2013  Julie Hall, EImhurst
2014  Leanne Ulmer, Carthage
2015 Leanne Ulmer, Carthage
Debbie Kiick, Millikin
2016 Debbie Kiick, Millikin

CCIW Only Standings (Last 10 seasons

2008

Carthage 7-0
North Central 5-2
lllinois Wesleyan 5-2
Millikin 4-3
Elmhurst 3-4
Augustana 2-5
Wheaton 2-5
North Park 0-7
2009

Carthage 7-0
North Cenral 6-1
lllinois Wesleyan 5-2
Elmhurst 4-3
Wheaton 2-5
Millikin 2-5
Augustana 2-5
North Park 0-7



2010 2017
Millikin 7-0 Millikin 8-0
Carthage 6-1 Carthage 6-2
Elmhurst 5-2 lllinois Wesleyan 6-2
Augustana 4-3 Elmhurst 5-3
Wheaton 3-4 North Central 3-5
North Central 2-5 North Park 3-5
lllinois Wesleyan 1-6 Augustana 3-5
North Park 0-7 Wheaton 1-7
Carroll 1-7
2011
Carthage 7-0 CCIW Tournament History
Millikin 6-1 (Current Format: 2005 - Present)
Elmhurst 5-2
Wheaton 4-3 2005
North Central 3-4 Elmhurst def. Millikin (3-0)
lllinois Wesleyan 2-5 Carthage def. Wheaton (3-0)
Augustana 1-6 Elmhurst def. Carthage (3-1)
North Park 0-7
2006
2012 lllinois Wesleyan def. Wheaton (3-0)
Elmhurst 7-0 Carthage def. Millikin (3-0)
Carthage 5-2 Carthage def. lllinois Wesleyan (3-0)
North Central 5-2
Millikin 4-3 2007
lllinois Wesleyan 3-4 Augustana def. Wheaton (3-1)
Wheaton 2-5 Carthage def. lllinois Wesleyan (3-1)
Augustana 2-5 Carthage def. Augustana (3-0)
North Park 0-7
2008
2013 Augustana def. North Central (3-1)
Elmhurst 7-0 Carthage def. Elmhurst (3-0)
Millikin 6-1 Carthage def. Augustana (3-1)
Carthage 5-2
Wheaton 4-3 2009
Augustana 3-4 North Central def. Millikin (3-1)
lllinois Wesleyan 1-6 Carthage def. Elmhurst (3-0)
North Central 1-6 Carthage def. North Central (3-0)
North Park 1-6
2010
2014 Carthage def. Elmhurst (3-0)
Carthage 7-0 Wheaton def. Millikin (3-2)
Millikin 5-2 Carthage def. Wheaton (3-0)
Wheaton 4-3
Elmhurst 4-3 2011
Augustana 3-4 Elmhurst def. Millikin (3-2)
lllinois Wesleyan 3-4 Carthage def. Wheaton (3-1)
North Central 2-5 Carthage def. EImhurst (3-2)
North Park 0-7
2012
2015 Wheaton def. Carthage (3-2)
Millikin 5-2 Elmhurst def. Millikin (3-0)
lllinois Wesleyan 5-2 Elmhurst def. Wheaton (3-0)
Carthage 5-2
Elmhurst 4-3 2013
Augustana 3-4 Millikin def. Carthage (3-2)
Wheaton 3-4 Elmhurst def. Wheaton (3-0)
North Central 2-5 Elmhurst def. Millikin (3-1)
North Park 1-6
2014
2016 Millikin def. Wheaton (3-2)
Millikin 7-1 Carthage def. EImhurst (3-2)
Elmhurst 6-2 Carthage def. Millikin (3-2)
Wheaton 6-2
Carthage 5-3 2015
lllinois Wesleyan 5-3 Carthage def. lllinois Wesleyan (3-0)
Augustana 4-4 Elmhurst def. Millikin (3-1)
North Park 2-6 Carthage def. Elmhurst (3-0)
Carroll 1-7
North Central 0-8




2016 2016
Elmhurst def. Wheaton (3-0) Elmhurst def. Hope (3-0), first round
Millikin def. Carthage (3-1) UW-Whitewater def. EImhurst (3-2), regional semis
Millikin def. ElImhurst (3-0) Millikin def. Ohio Northern (3-2), first round
Millikin def. Wittenberg (3-2), regional semis
Calvin def. Millikin (3-1), regional final
NCAA History (Last 10 seasons)
Season Statistical Leaders (Last 10 seasons)
2007
Carthage def. Carroll (3-0), first round Aces
Carthage def. Calvin (3-0), regional semis 2008 0.56, Sarah Carlino, Carthage
Washington def. Carthage (3-1), regional final 2009 0.52, Rachel Swoboda Carthage
2010 0.58, Shelby Switzer, North Park
2008 2011 0.62, Sam Szarmach, EImhurst
Carthage def. St. Norbert (3-2), first round 2012  0.65, Angelica Wallnskl Augustana
Carthage def. UW-Whitewater (3-2), regional semis 2013 0.43, Marci Novak, Elmhurst
UW-Oshkosh def. Carthage (3-2), regional final 2014 0.81, Erin Syversen Millikin
2015 0.65, Jordan Hampel, Augustana
2009 2016 0.63, Erin Syversen, Millikin
North Central def. Heidelberg (3-1), first round 2017 0.67, Erin Syversen, Millikin
Ohio Northern def. North Central (3-1), regional semis
Carthage def. Simpson (3-0), first round Kills
Carthage def. Neb. Wesleyan (3-0), regional semis 2008 3.70, Yaifeh Chafeh, North Park
Washington (Mo.) def. Carthage (3-0), regional final 2009 4.00, Michelle Madeja Carthage
2010 5.00, Kelsy England, Millikin
2010 2011 4.68, Kelsy England, Millikin
Carthage def. UW-Oshkosh (3-0), first round 2012  4.33, Audrey Krajec, Millikin
UW-Platteville def. Carthage (3-0), regional semis 2013  4.89, Audrey Krajec, Millikin
2014  4.70, Audrey Krajec, Millikin
2011 2015 5.67, Erin Syversen, Millikin
Elmhurst def. Cornell (3-2), first round 2016  4.31, Tyler Brown, lllinois Wesleyan
Carthage def. Edgewood (3-0), first round 2017 4.23, Lauren W|It3|e North Park
Carthage def. Elmhurst (3-0), regional semis
Carthage def. Washington (Mo.) (3-2), regional final Blocks
Carthage def. Springfield (3-2), quarterfinals 2008 1.43 Jackie Dickens, Augustana
Christopher Newport def. Carthage (3-0), semifinals 2009 1.37 Amanda Matusky, Carthage
2010 1.35, Megan Reynolds, Elmhurst
2012 2011 1.46, Megan Reynolds, EImhurst
Elmhurst def. Webster (3-0), first round 2012  1.15, Megan Reynolds, EImhurst
Elmhurst def. UW-Whitewater (3-2), regional semis 2013  1.39, Megan Reynolds, EImhurst
Elmhurst def. Washington (Mo.) (3-0), regional final 2014  1.43, Hannah Japp, Wheaton
Elmhurst def. Salisbury (3-0), quarterfinals 2015 1.38, Stefanie Romanowski, Carthage
St. Thomas (Minn.) def. EImhurst (3-0), semifinals 2016  1.17, Mary Lawrence, Elmhurst
2017 1.00, Katie Laio, Carthage
2013
Elmhurst def. Dominican (lll.) (3-0), first round Digs
Elmhurst def. Wash. (Mo.) (3-0), regional semis 2008 6.64, Albana Gashi, Millikin
Hope def. EImhurst (3-1), regional final 2009 6.62, Stephanie Ryding, North Central
2010 6.11, Shannon Slick, Augustana
2014 2011 6.10, Izzy Shaindlin, Carthage
Thomas More def. Millikin (3-2), first round 2012  5.44, Kelli Manning, Wheaton
Elmhurst def. UW-Whitewater, (3-2), first round 2013 5.95, Kylie Siebert, Augustana
Calvin def. EImhurst (3-1), regional semis 2014  5.93, Jill Galovic, North Central
Carthage def. Dominican (lll.) (3-0), first round 2015 5.50, Kelli Manning, Wheaton
Carthage def. DePauw (3-0), regional semis 2016 5.63, Cassidy Kingery, Millikin
Calvin def. Carthage (3-1), regional final 2017  5.77, Lucy Krenzke, Carthage
2015 Assists
UW-Stevens Point def. EImhurst (3-0), first round 2008 10.59, Stacy Hassinger, lllinois Wesleyan
lllinois Wesleyan def. Dominican (3-0), first round 2009 9.61, Ryan Lally, North Central
Carthage def. UW-La Crosse (3-0), first round 2010 10.89, Brittany Cardott, Millikin
Carthage def. lllinois Wesleyan (3-2), regional semis 2011 10.33, Drewann Pancratz, Carthage
Carthage def. Calvin (3-1), regional final 2012 9.88, Laura Kluk, North Central
Carthage def. Randolph Macon (3-0), quarterfinals 2013  11.04, Emily Mihalkanin, Millikin
Cal Lutheran def. Carthage (3-2), semifinals 2014  11.88, Karen Chin, Carthage
2015 11.62, Emily Mihalkanin, Millikin
2016  10.20, Emily Mihalkanin, Millikin
2017 9.50, Ellie LeCount, Carthage




Recent CCIW All-Tournament Teams

(Current Format: 2005 - Present)

2005

Lindsay Johnson, ElImhurst
Nicole Carlson, ElImhurst
Jessica Nelson, EImhurst
Jori Simmons, Carthage
Tiffany Thorsell, Carthage
Kayla Bohlen, Wheaton
Katie Crumley, Millikin

2006

Tiffany Thorsell, Carthage

Kelly Bauer, Carthage

Jori Simmons, Carthage

Jenna Passananti, lllinois Wesleyan
Jaclyn Verticchio, lllinois Wesleyan
Rachel Cook, Millikin

Kelli Miller, Wheaton

2007

Kelly Bauer, Carthage

Annie Himmelhaver, Wheaton
Jenna Passananti, lllinois Wesleyan
Mallory Thelander, Augustana

Jori Simmons, Carthage

Jaime Spolum, Augustana

Rachel Swoboda, Carthage

2008

Katie Lundgren, Carthage
Rachel Swoboda, Carthage
Michelle Madeja, Carthage
Angela Baumgartner, Augustana
Jackie Rust - Augustana
Stephanie Ryding, North Central
Caitlin O’'Hara, ElImhurst

2009

Kelsy England, Millikin

Christy Hermann, North Central
Caitlin O’'Hara, Elmhurst

Katie Lundgren, Carthage
Michelle Madeja, Carthage
Stephanie Ryding, North Central
Rachel Swoboda, Carthage

2010

Brittany Cardott, Millikin
Megan Reynolds, Elmhurst
Hannah Velling, Wheaton
Emily Buyse, Wheaton
Drewann Pancratz, Carthage
Michelle Madeja, Carthage
Lauren Dembkowski, Carthage

201

Kelsy England, Millikin

Kaitlyn Graham Novosad, Wheaton
Antonéya Veasy Smith, Elmhurst
Megan Reynolds, EImhurst
Michelle Madeja, Carthage
Drewann Pancratz, Carthage
Lauren Dembkowski, Carthage

2012

Megan Reynolds, Elmhurst
Antonéya Veasy Smith, ElImhurst
Sam Szarmach, ElImhurst

Emily Buyse, Wheaton

Cassie Murphy, Wheaton
Brittany Childress, Millikin
Angelica Walinski, Carthage

2013

Marci Novak, ElImhurst
Megan Reynolds, EImhurst
Kaitlyn Wilks, EImhurst
Jade Becker, Millikin
Audrey Krajec, Millikin
Hanna Cahoon, Carthage
Maddie McGinnis, Wheaton

2014

Karen Chin, Carthage
Hanna Cahoon, Carthage
Rachel Fields, Carthage
Jade Becker, Millikin
Sarah Travis, Millikin
Shelby Knowles, Wheaton
Sam Szarmach, Elmhurst

2015

Tyler Brown, lllinois Wesleyan
Cassidy Kingery, Millikin
Hannah Nimrick, Elmhurst
Alli Rogers, Elmhurst

Jaime Dickinson, Carthage
Emily Heuermann, Carthage
Karen Chin, Carthage

2016

Stephanie Korbakes, Carthage
Meghan Lacey, Wheaton

Mel Lundin, Elmhurst

Melissa Nava, Elmhurst
Cassidy Kingery, Millikin

Emily Mihalkanin, Millikin

Erin Syversen, Millikin
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CCIW schools have accounted for 50 national championships at the NCAA Division Il level since the NCAA divided into three
divisions in 1973. Three women’s national titles were won before the CCIW began sponsoring women'’s athletics in 1986.

NCAA Division lll Champions Men’s Indoor T/F (5) Other National Titles

Men’s Cross Country (17)

1989 North Central
2010 North Central

NCAA Division Il

1975 North Central 2011 North Central Women’s Titles (Pre-1986)
1976 North Central 2012 North Central
1978 North Central 2017 North Central Volleyball (2)
1979 North Central 1983 Elmhurst
1981 North Central Football (4) 1985 Elmhurst
1982 North Central 1983 Augustana
1987 North Central 1984  Augustana Women’s Basketball (1)
1992 North Central 1985 Augustana 1983 North Central
1993  North Central 1986  Augustana
1997 North Central NCAA College Division
1998 North Central Women’s Soccer (3) Champions
1999 North Central 2004 Wheaton
2009 North Central 2006 Wheaton Men’s Basketball (1)
2011 North Central 2007 Wheaton 1957 Wheaton
2012 North Central
2014 North Central Women’s Outdoor T/F (3) NAIA Champions
2016 North Central 2008 lllinois Wesleyan
2010 lllinois Wesleyan Men’s Swimming (4)
Men'’s Basketball (6) 2016 lllinois Wesleyan 1958 North Central

1978 North Park
1979 North Park
1980 North Park
1985 North Park
1987 North Park

Men’s Soccer (2)

1984
1997

Wheaton
Wheaton

1997 lllinois Wesleyan Women’s Basketball (2)
2005 Millikin

Men’s Outdoor T/F (6) 2012 lllinois Wesleyan

1989 North Central

1994 North Central Women’s Indoor T/F (1)

1998 North Central 2008 lllinois Wesleyan

2000 North Central

2010 North Central Baseball (1)

201 North Central 2010 lllinois Wesleyan

1961 North Central
1962 North Central
1963 North Central

CCIW Mission Statement

The College Conference of lllinois & Wisconsin exists to
serve a select group of private colleges and universities of
similar size and heritage, which share a deep commitment
to superior undergraduate education and a common
perspective on the role of intercollegiate athletics in that
education. The conference supports the following principles
that distinguish the CCIW and its approach to intercollegiate
athletics:

* Student-focused approach - CCIW schools place the
highest priority on the overall educational experience of
the individual student. Athletics are viewed as an important
element of a well-rounded education. Student-athletes
are integrated into the mainstream of the entire student
body, receive no special privileges and are encouraged
to participate in other campus groups and activities. The
conference supports the active recruitment of student-
athletes as a means of achieving the educational aims of
each member institution.

* Broad based athletics programs - The CCIW program is
wide-ranging in scope, with meaningful competition and

championships offered in numerous sports. Each member
institution offers a broad based program of intercollegiate
sports and seeks widespread student participation in that
program.

* Fairness and equity - CCIW schools are sensitive and
responsive to the needs and interests of both male and
female athletes, and are governed by principles of fairness
and equity in its approach to funding, staffing and overall
support for all sports. Each member institution is expected
to fully comply with all NCAA, CCIW and institutional rules
and regulations in the operation of its athletics program.

* Overall excellence and national stature of the conference
- The CCIW seeks to continually develop and strengthen
itself with the goal of recognition of the premier NCAA
Division lll athletic conference. The CCIW seeks to promote
keen competition, the highest level of sportsmanship and
the strongest performance possible in each sport. Regular
participation by member institutions in NCAA regional and
national competition is an ongoing conference goal.




DISTINCTLY
DIVISION Il

DISCOVER

40 percent of NCAA® student-athletes
compete in Division Ill - the largest
division in college sports.

DEVELOP

Research shows that nine of

every 10 Division lll student-athletes
succeed academically.

DEDICATE

76 percent of Division lll first-year
student-athletes receive some type of
non-athletics institutional financial aid to
attend college, averaging $13,500.
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